## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1709/2021

SAKSHI BASSI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SAURABH BASSI Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report has been received on 29.04.2022 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.02.2022.

IA No. 123824/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91450/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 123823/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 01-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Drishti Mittal, Adv. Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 16.08.2022.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER