IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

1

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 1709 OF 2021

SAKSHI BASSI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH BASSI Respondent(s)

ORDER

It is reported that the parties have settled the dispute between the Supreme Court Mediation Centre and a Settlement Agreement dated 12.11.2022 has been entered into between the parties, a copy of which is sent to this Court by the Supreme Court Mediation Centre which is directed to be taken on record.

Both the parties are directed to act as per the Settlement Agreement dated 12.11.2022.

In view of the Settlement Agreement, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present Transfer Petition.

The Transfer Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn with the above directions.

	J.
(M.R. SHAH)	
,	

(HIMA KOHLI)

New Delhi; November 14, 2022.

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1709/2021

SAKSHI BASSI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH BASSI Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report has been received.

IA No. 123824/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 91450/2022 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 123823/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 14-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

For Respondent(s) Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn with the directions as mentioned in the signed order.

Pending applications stand disposed of.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAN

(Signed order is placed on the file)